

RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR JAMES J. DESERIO

WHEREAS, Jim Deserio, a dedicated employee of Russell Township, gave more than thirty years of faithful service to the Russell Road Department; and

WHEREAS, Jim Deserio served as Road Foreman for fourteen years; and

WHEREAS, Jim Deserio was the main Road Department equipment operator; and

WHEREAS, Jim Deserio worked to maintain the high standards of safety and quality of life for the residents of Russell Township; and

WHEREAS, Jim Deserio exhibited unselfish, level-headed behavior on the job; and

WHEREAS, Jim Deserio acted with great integrity in his dealings with co-workers and residents; and

WHEREAS, Jim Deserio was always willing to do whatever needed to be done – even if he had to snowplow all of the township roads by himself;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Russell Township Board of Trustees, on behalf of the residents of Russell Township, that sincere gratitude and appreciation be extended to Jim Deserio for his years of dedicated and faithful service to Russell Township.

Adopted by the RUSSELL TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES this 3rd day of June, 2015.

Justin Madden, Chair

DIM

James Mueller, Trustee

Gary Gabram, Vice-Chair

Charles Walder, Fiscal Officer Board of Trustees (440) 338-8912